ENTERPRISE STACKABLE SWITCH DELIVERS
PREMIUM CAPABILITIES AND ULTIMATE
FLEXIBILITY
The Ruckus® ICX® 7450 switch delivers the performance, flexibility, and scalability
required for enterprise Gigabit Ethernet (GbE) access deployment. It offers
market-leading stacking density with up to 12 switches (576x 1 GbE and 144x
1/10 GbE ports) per stack and combines chassis-level performance with “pay as
you grow” scalability of a stackable solution. The mid-market stackable switch

to ensure data security and integrity across the premises without needing to purchase dedicated encryption appliances.
The Ruckus ICX 7450 switch with the integrated IPsec VPN service module consolidates network switching and encryption to provide
unprecedented VPN deployment flexibility and cost savings. By initiating an IPsec tunnel from the switch for transporting selected traffic,
organizations save the time and reduce the costs from having to install and manage encryption software on individual computers or deploy
purpose-built encryption appliances.
The Ruckus ICX 7450 Service Module provides hardware-based acceleration for IPsec VPNs using Advanced Encryption Standards (AES).
It leverages programmable hardware technology to future-proof data protection, enabling more capabilities to be added as business
needs evolve. The ICX 7450 also supports redundant service modules on a stack basis, insuring that, in the unlikely event of a service
module failure, encryption could continue without interruption using another service module on the same switch or the same stack.
RUCKUS ICX 7450 PORT AND SERVICE MODULE OPTIONS
Five different optional modules are offered for the Ruckus ICX 7450. These modules are interchangeable and can be inserted in the three
modular slots within the Ruckus ICX 7450.1
Ruckus ICX7400-4X1GF Module 4-port 100 Mbps/1 GbE SFP
Ruckus ICX7400-4X10GF Module 4-port 1/10 GbE SFP/SFP+ for uplink or stacking
Ruckus ICX7400-4X10GC Module 4-port 1/10 GbE 10GBASE-T copper
Ruckus ICX7400-1X40GQ Module 1-port 40 GbE QSFP+ for uplink or stacking
Ruckus ICX7400-SERVICE-MOD Module Service module for IPsec VPN encryption
1  The Ruckus ICX7400-1X40GQ module cannot be installed in the front-facing slot of the 48-port Ruckus ICX 7450 models (Ruckus ICX 7450-48, 7450-48P, 7450-48F).
The Ruckus ICX7400-4X1GF module cannot be installed in the rear slots of any model of the Ruckus ICX 7450 Switch.
Figure 3: Five different optional port modules are offered for the Ruckus ICX 7450 with a choice of 1 GbE SFP, 10 GbE SFP/SFP+, 10GBASE-T, and 40 GbE QSFP+ options and an

PRODUCT BRO-
CHURE
Ruckus ICX 7450
Enterprise-Class Stackable Access Switch
PRODUCT BROCHURE
Copyright © 2018 Ruckus Networks, An ARRIS company. All rights reserved. 10
RUCKUS ICX 7450 ORDERING INFORMATION
PRODUCT BRO-
CHURE
Ruckus ICX 7450
Enterprise-Class Stackable Access Switch
PRODUCT BROCHURE
PART NUMBER SWITCH BUNDLES
ICX7450-24-E 24-port 1 GbE switch bundle includes 4×10 GbE SFP+ uplinks/stacking, 2×40 GbE QSFP+ uplinks/stacking, 1×250 W
AC power supply and one fan, front-to-back airflow.
ICX7450-24-40G-E 24-port 1 GbE switch bundle includes 3×40 GbE QSFP+ uplinks/stacking, 1×250 W AC power supply and one fan,
front-to-back airflow.
ICX7450-24P-E 24-port 1 GbE switch PoE+ bundle includes 4×10 GbE SFP+ uplinks/stacking, 2×40 GbE QSFP+ uplinks/stacking,
1×1,000 W AC power supply and one fan, front-to-back airflow.
ICX7450-24P-40G-E 24-port 1 GbE switch PoE+ bundle includes 3×40 GbE QSFP+ uplinks/stacking, 1×1,000 W AC power supply and one
fan, front-to-back airflow.
ICX7450-24P-E-RMT3 24-port 1 GbE switch PoE+ bundle includes 4×10 GbE SFP+ uplinks/stacking, 2×40 GbE QSFP+ uplinks/stacking,
1×1,000 W AC power supply and one fan, front-to-back airflow, three years 24×7 remote support.
ICX7450-48-E 48-port 1 GbE switch bundle includes 4×10 GbE SFP+ uplinks/stacking, 2×40 GbE QSFP+ uplinks/stacking, 1×250 W
AC power supply and one fan, front-to-back airflow.
ICX7450-48P-E 48-port 1 GbE switch PoE+ bundle includes 4×10 GbE SFP+ uplinks/stacking, 2×40 GbE QSFP+ uplinks/stacking,
1×1,000 W AC power supply and one fan, front-to-back airflow.
ICX7450-48P-E-RMT3 48-port 1 GbE switch PoE+ bundle includes 4×10 GbE SFP+ uplinks/stacking, 2×40 GbE QSFP+ uplinks/stacking,
1×1,000 W AC power supply and one fan, front-to-back airflow, three years 24×7 remote support.
ICX7450-48P-STK-E 48-port 1 GbE switch PoE+ bundle includes 2×40 GbE QSFP+ uplinks/stacking, 1×1,000 W AC power supply and one
fan, front-to-back airflow (stack member with no uplink module).
ICX7450-48P-STK-E-RMT3 48-port 1 GbE switch PoE+ bundle includes 2×40 GbE QSFP+ uplinks/stacking, 1×1,000 W AC power supply and one
fan, front-to-back airflow, three years 24×7 remote support (stack member with no uplink module).
ICX7450-48F-E 48-port 1 GbE SFP fiber switch bundle includes 4×10 GbE SFP+ uplinks/stacking, 2×40 GbE QSFP+ uplinks/stacking,
1×250 W AC power supply and one fan, front-to-back airflow.
ICX7450-48F-E-RMT3 48-port 1 GbE SFP fiber switch bundle includes 4×10 GbE SFP+ uplinks/stacking, 2×40 GbE QSFP+ uplinks/stacking,
1×250 W AC power supply and one fan, front-to-back airflow, three years 24×7 remote support.
PART NUMBER BARE SWITCHES
ICX7450-24 24-port 1 GbE switch with three modular slots for optional uplink/stacking ports. Power supplies, fans, and modules
need to be ordered separately.
ICX7450-24P 24-port 1 GbE switch PoE+ with three modular slots for optional uplink/stacking ports. Power supplies, fans, and
modules need to be ordered separately.
ICX7450-48 48-port 1 GbE switch with three modular slots for optional uplink/stacking ports. Power supplies, fans, and modules
need to be ordered separately.
ICX7450-48P 48-port 1 GbE switch PoE+ with three modular slots for optional uplink/stacking ports. Power supplies, fans, and
modules need to be ordered separately.
ICX7450-48F 48-port 1 GbE switch SFP with three modular slots for optional uplink/stacking ports. Power supplies, fans, and
modules need to be ordered separately.
ICX7400-4X1GF Ruckus ICX 7450 4-port 100 Mbps/1 GbE SFP module.
ICX7400-4X10GF Ruckus ICX 7450 4-port 1/10 GbE SFP/SFP+ module (for stacking or uplinks).
ICX7400-4X10GC Ruckus ICX 7450 4-port 1/10 GbE 10GBASE-T copper module.
ICX7400-1X40GQ Ruckus ICX 7450 1-port 40 GbE QSFP+ module (for stacking or uplink).
ICX7400-SERVICE-MOD Ruckus ICX 7450 Service Module for IPsec VPN encryption.
Copyright © 2018 Ruckus Networks, An ARRIS company. All rights reserved. 11
PRODUCT BRO-
CHURE
Ruckus ICX 7450
Enterprise-Class Stackable Access Switch
PRODUCT BROCHURE
PART NUMBER POWER SUPPLIES AND FANS
RPS15-E Ruckus ICX 7450/6610 non-PoE 250 W AC power supply with front-to-back airflow.
RPS15-I Ruckus ICX 7450/6610 non-PoE 250 W AC power supply with back-to-front airflow.
RPS16-E Ruckus ICX 7450/6610 PoE 1,000 W AC power supply with front-to-back airflow.
RPS16-I Ruckus ICX 7450/6610 PoE 1,000 W AC power supply with back-to-front airflow.
RPS16DC-E Ruckus ICX 7450/6610 PoE 510 W DC power supply with front-to-back airflow.
RPS16DC-I Ruckus ICX 7450/6610 PoE 510 W DC power supply with back-to-front airflow.
ICX-FAN10-E Ruckus ICX 7450 front-to-back airflow fan.
ICX-FAN10-I Ruckus ICX 7450 back-to-front airflow fan.
PART NUMBER FEATURE LICENSE AND ACCESSORIES
ICX7450-PREM-LIC Ruckus ICX 7450 Layer 3 Premium Software License.
ICX-MACSEC-LIC License to enable MACsec encryption.
ICX7000-RMK FRU, rack mount kit, two post, Ruckus ICX 7750/7450.
XBR-R000295 FRU, rack mount kit, four post, 24 in. to 32 in. depth rack.
RUCKUS ICX 7450 ORDERING INFORMATION